

Department for Legal Affairs



THE LAW ON CHANGES TO THE CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

"Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina", 12/09

NOTE: The Criminal Procedure Code was published in the "Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina", 3/03.

Based on Article IV. 4.a) of the Constitution of Bosnia and Herzegovina, the Parliamentary Assembly of Bosnia and Herzegovina on the 39th Session of the House of Representatives, held on November 5 and 19, 2008, and on the 24th Session of the House of Peoples, held on January 29, 2009, adopted

THE LAW ON CHANGES TO THE CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

Article 1

In the Criminal Procedure Code of Bosnia and Herzegovina ("Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina", Nos. 36/03, 26/04, 63/04, 13/05, 48/05, 46/06, 76/06, 29/07, 32/07, 53/07, 76/07, 15/08 and 58/08), in Articles 44 (1), 81 (8), 134 (4), 135 (2), 268 (3), 421 (2), 422 (1), 423 (4), 424 (4) and 438 (4), the words: "Article 24 Paragraph 6" shall be replaced with the words: "Article 24 Paragraph 7".

Article 2

In Articles 126b (7), 136 (1), 139 (9), 202 (2), 223 (4), 228 (2), 321 (2), 335 (2), 388 (3), 410 (3) and 420 (3), the words: "Article 24 Paragraph 6" shall be replaced with the words: "Article 24 Paragraph 7".

Article 3

In Article 330, Paragraph 1, the words: "Article 24, Paragraph 4", shall be replaced with the words: "Article 24, Paragraph 5".

Article 4

In the title of Chapter XXIV, the word "REMEDIES" shall be replaced with the word "REMEDY", whereas before the title "Repeating the Criminal Proceedings", the words: "Section One-" shall be deleted.

Article 5

In Article 364, paragraph (4), after the word "amendment", the word "of the indictment" shall be added.

Article 6

This Law shall enter into force on the eighth day of the publication in the "Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina".